

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3105/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2005 & 7/8/2006 in
589/2001 & WP No.24094/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

OP No.

M/S.SUNDARBAN MARINE PRODT. PVT.LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WATERBASE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S.R. Sreyas, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master