

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 826-827 OF 2008

M/S.SUNDARBAN MARINE PRODT. PVT.LTD.& ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WATERBASE LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

((Office Report on Default))

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)  
R.1 Mr. Sudarsh Menon,AOR.  
Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv.

R.2 Mr. V.G. Pragasam,AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is neither represented nor has complied  
with the previous orders by filing Statement of Case.

Subject to payment of costs of ` 1000/- in favour of  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, within two weeks,  
Statement of Case be filed within four weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Usha Sharma)  
|Court Master

|