

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 826-827 OF 2008

M/S.SUNDARBAN MARINE PRODT. PVT.LTD.&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. WATERBASE LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of respondent no. 2.

As per office report respondent no. 2 has neither deposit the cost nor has filed Statement of Case. Accordingly, right of respondent no. 2 to file Statement of case is closed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Minakshi Mehta]
Court Master