

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 826-827/2008

M/S.SUNDARBAN MARINE PRODT. PVT.LTD.&ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WATERBASE LTD. & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel for the appellants for some
time.

For further hearing, post the matter on 27.04.2017.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS